

05.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R of W.A.

Out of (08) accused persons (01) accused person, Biswanath Rana @Appu files hajira.

On repeated calls none found present in the court room.

(06) accused persons file a petition and pray for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

(01) accused person, Mangal Kisku is absent without step.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively.

Order dated 30.07.2024 is not complied with.

BC-II to comply.

Regular P.O is on transfer.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 10.12.2025 for appearance i.d. W.A and E.R of W.A.

All the (07) accused persons on bail must remain present on the next date positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me.